AKUTAN = COLD BAY - NELSON LAGOON

ALEUTIANS EAST

BOROUGH

FALSE PASS « KING COVE = SAND POINT

RESOLUTION 20-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AUTHORIZING THE
MAYOR TO APPROVE A CHANGE ORDER WITH BERING INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTOR’S
INC FOR DEFERRED MAINTENANCE WORK AT THE AKUTAN SCHOOL INCREASING
THE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT TO $335,886

WHEREAS, at the July 2, 2019 Assembly Meeting, the Borough Assembly passed Resolution 20-08
authorizing the Mayor to negotiate and execute a contract with Bering Industrial Contractor’s Inc for
deferred maintenance work at the Akutan School in an amount not to exceed $325,000; and

WHEREAS, DOWL and Bering Industrial Contractor’s Inc. identified cost savings and on July 2, 2019
the Borough entered into a contract with Bering in an amount not to exceed $320,000: and

WHEREAS, after further review DOWL and the contractors suggested an upgrade to the existing Akutan
HVAC control system; and

WHEREAS, this change results in an increase of costs in the amount of $15,866.00 resulting in an
overall not to exceed amount of $335,886; and

WHEREAS, Borough Administration recommends the Borough Assembly authorize the Mayor to
approve a change order with Bering Industrial Contractor’s Inc for Deferred Maintenance Work at the
Akutan School increasing the not to exceed amount to $335,886; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly approved the FY20 budget appropriating $250,000 in Fund 41 and $450,000
in Fund 20 for maintenance items; and

WHEREAS, if additional funding is needed funds are available in AEB Projects account number E 20-
866-209-888 Project Contingency.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Aleutians East Borough Assembly authorizes the Mayor
to approve a change order with Bering Industrial Contractor’s Inc for Deferred Maintenance Work at the
Akutan School increasing the not to exceed amount to $335,886.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Aleutians East Borough on this 8" day of August, 2019.

(L D72 P

AWin D. Osterback, Mayor

Tina Anderson, Clerk

ANCHORAGE OFFICE = 3380 C Street, Ste. 205 « Anchorage, AK 99503-3952 = (907) 274-7555 * Fax: (907) 276-7569
KING COVE OFFICE - P.0O. Box 49 « King Cove, AK 99612 * (907) 497-2588 = fax: (907) 497-2380
SAND POINT OFFICE « P.O. Box 349 « Sand Point, AK 99661 » (907) 383-2699 « Fax: (907) 383-3496



